E.

G.

P. Cable Management Accessories

Index

LC Sr./Jr. Fiber Optic Adapters

- TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-10 compatible adapters
- Exceed TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements
- Adapter housing colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3 suggested color identification scheme
- Sr./Jr. (Senior/Junior) adapters have a FOCIS-10 senior adapter interface at one end and a FOCIS-10 junior adapter interface at the other end
- Both ends accept FOCIS-10 compatible senior LC connectors
- Junior end also accepts FOCIS-10 compatible junior (fixed ferrule/springless) LC connectors
- · Accommodate tighter applications (inside wall); allowing easier access to LC connectors terminated on 900µm buffered fiber
- Choice of phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic split sleeves to fit specific network requirements; zirconia ceramic split sleeves are recommended for OM3/OM4 multimode and OS1/OS2 singlemode applications
- LC simplex and duplex adapters are also available in Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels on page C.39 and in QuickNet™ Fiber Optic Cassettes on pages C.44 – C.53 of SA-NCCB51 to provide a complete LČ system solution
- LC duplex adapters are also available in Mini-Com[®] Modules on page C.33 of SA-NCCB51





FADJLCBL-L





FASJLCZBU-L

Part Description	Split Sleeve Material	Std. Pkg. Qty.	Std. Ctn. Qty.
LC Sr./Jr. Fiber Optic Adapters – 10Gig™ OM3/OM4 50/125µm (Aqua)			
LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig [™] SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.	Zirconia Ceramic	50	100
LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig [™] SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves.	Phosphor Bronze	50	100
Optic Adapters – OM2 50/125µm (Black)			
LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves.	Phosphor Bronze	50	100
Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125µm (Electric Ivory)		
LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves.	Phosphor Bronze	50	100
Optic Adapters – OS1/OS2 9/125µm (Blue)			
LC Sr./Jr. SFF simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeve.	Zirconia Ceramic	50	100
LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.	Zirconia Ceramic	50	100
	Optic Adapters – 10Gig → OM3/OM4 50/125μm (Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig → SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig → SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OM2 50/125μm (Black) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125μm (Electric Ivory LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OS1/OS2 9/125μm (Blue) LC Sr./Jr. SFF simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeve. LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with	Part Description Optic Adapters – 10Gig ™ OM3/OM4 50/125µm (Aqua) LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig ™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig ™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Phosphor Bronze Optic Adapters – OM2 50/125µm (Black) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125µm (Electric Ivory) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125µm (Electric Ivory) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Optic Adapters – OS1/OS2 9/125µm (Blue) LC Sr./Jr. SFF simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeve. LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia	Part Description Sleeve Material Pkg. Qty. Optic Adapters – 10Gig ™ OM3/OM4 50/125μm (Aqua) LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig ™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. Zirconia Ceramic 50 LC Sr./Jr. 10Gig ™ SFF Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Phosphor Bronze 50 Optic Adapters – OM2 50/125μm (Black) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Phosphor Bronze 50 Optic Adapters – OM1 62.5/125μm (Electric Ivory) LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex multimode fiber optic adapter with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Phosphor Bronze 50 Optic Adapters – OS1/OS2 9/125μm (Blue) LC Sr./Jr. SFF simplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeve. Zirconia Ceramic 50 LC Sr./Jr. SFF duplex singlemode fiber optic adapter with zirconia ceramic split sleeve. Zirconia Ceramic 50